
POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY GENDER TIME

1 232 Simon Ryan Raheny Shamrocks SM M 15:44

2 266 Brian McCluskey NER SM M 16:07

3 233 Paul Smith Drogheda & District SM M 16:34

4 217 Stephen Mulholland NER SM M 16:38

5 220 Tim Richards N/A M40 M 16:39

6 216 Paul Blaney North Belfast Harriers M40 M 16:58

7 230 Pat O'Grady Drogheda & District M50 M 16:59

8 214 Simon Allen NER M40 M 16:59

9 228 Niall Gorham NER SM M 17:14

10 272 Brian Lynch NER M60 M 17:18

11 247 Aidan Cunnigham N/A M40 M 17:22

12 275 Stephen Reenan NER M40 M 17:23

13 251 Ciaran Gorman NER SM M 17:24

14 292 Aonghus Ronney Dunleer SM M 17:36

15 225 Raymond Smith Carrick Aces SM M 17:37

16 207 David Walsh Drogheda & District SM M 17:40

17 385 Paul Butler Dunleer M40 M 17:42

18 242 Oisin O'Callaghan Newry JM M 17:50

19 211 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer M40 M 18:01

20 257 George Shields NER M40 M 18:05

21 219 Colin Mullen NER SM M 18:29

22 267 Patrick Connolly Dunleer SM M 18:32

23 260 Ronan Helay NER SM M 18:33

24 271 Antony Connolly Dunleer SM M 18:33

25 289 Robert Maher Drogheda & District M40 M 18:47

26 250 Aaron McGuigan Glenmore JM M 18:54

27 277 Brendan Reid NER M40 M 18:58

28 200 Ian Donagh Drogheda & District M40 M 19:03

29 279 Daniel Fenton NER SM M 19:24

30 293 Darren Kelly NER SM M 19:25

31 218 Padraig White N/A SM M 19:26

32 294 Colm Hearty NER M40 M 19:29

33 201 Eoin McGinn Drogheda & District M40 M 19:32

34 283 Martin Morgan NER M40 M 19:33

35 252 Lee McGuinness Newry SM M 19:35

36 333 Rosanna Hoey NER SW F 19:40

37 243 Eoghan O'Callaghan Newry JM M 19:44

38 317 Karen Costello Dunleer SW F 19:47

39 274 Aiden Duffy NER SM M 19:49

40 223 Declan Roe Mountpleasant M40 M 19:51

41 234 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M50 M 19:56

42 390 Jason Hill NER M40 M 20:01

43 204 Peter Sheridan Drogheda & District M40 M 20:01

44 265 Alan Callan NER SM M 20:04

45 205 Paddy Murphy Drogheda & District M40 M 20:17

46 298 Eoghan Murphy N/A SM M 20:23

47 248 Cormac Barry Glenmore JM M 20:25

48 240 Stephen Ralph Setanta SM M 20:30

49 276 Joe Cunnigham Blackrock M50 M 20:30

50 206 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 M 20:32

51 301 Michelle Hughes Drogheda & District W40 F 20:34

52 261 Donal Nugent N/A SM M 20:39

53 280 Keith Duffy N/A SM M 20:39

54 291 Luke Finley St Peters JM M 20:41

55 262 Simon Rogers N/A SM M 20:53

56 264 Paul Carr N/A SM M 20:54

57 244 Louis Cowan Newry JM M 20:56
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58 394 Gerard Craven Mountpleasant SM M 20:58

59 281 Martin Duffy NER M40 M 20:59

60 An Other SM M 21:05

61 285 Mark Garland N/A SM M 21:10

62 300 Mary McGreehan Drogheda & District W40 F 21:10

63 290 Jorge Mimoso N/A SM M 21:12

64 342 Dearbhla Greene NER SW F 21:14

65 288 Gerard McCaffrey NER M40 M 21:14

66 236 Liam Murphy N/A M40 M 21:17

67 299 Niall Breen N/A SM M 21:20

68 278 Brian Lynch N/A M40 M 21:23

69 245 Darragh O'Callaghan Newry JM M 21:29

70 203 Declan Halton Drogheda & District M40 M 21:30

71 302 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District W50 F 21:34

72 259 Niall Rafferty N/A SM M 21:39

73 239 Kenneth Byrne Setanta M40 M 21:40

74 231 Liam Smith Ardee & District SM M 21:47

75 212 Paul Duffy NER SM M 21:48

76 249 Adam McQuilan Glenmore JM M 21:51

77 255 Gerard Roe NER M40 M 21:57

78 324 Geraldine Finnegan Dunleer SW F 22:00

79 268 Niall Edlin N/A SM M 22:03

80 287 William McLoughlin N/A M40 M 22:11

81 296 Justin Farrell N/A SM M 22:13

82 321 Bernadette Muckian NER W40 F 22:18

83 269 Robbie McArdle N/A SM M 22:19

84 336 Helan Divilly NER SW F 22:22

85 303 Una Breen Blackrock W40 F 22:27

86 209 John McCooey NER M50 M 22:28

87 316 Nicola Courtney Dunleer SW F 22:32

88 227 Joseph Ryan N/A SM M 22:52

89 312 Jacqueline Matthews Dunleer W40 F 22:56

90 253 Keith Geoghegan NER SM M 22:59

91 246 Richard Duffy NER M60 M 23:02

92 337 Mary McArdle NER W40 F 23:05

93 318 Siobhan Shields NER W40 F 23:09

94 273 Peter Murphy N/A M40 M 23:17

95 331 Amanda Brannigan NER SW F 23:17

96 386 Jim Callen Mountpleasant M60 M 23:22

97 224 Aiden Burns N/A SM M 23:43

98 295 Eugene Farrell N/A SM M 23:48

99 381 Ciaran McGeough N/A SM M 23:51

100 297 Edward Farrell N/A SM M 23:51

101 314 Audrey Murray Dunleer W40 F 23:54

102 322 Ruth Reilly NER SW F 24.01

103 263 Barry Rogers N/A SM M 24.03

104 332 Margaret Finley NER W40 F 24.08

105 215 John Kenwright Mountpleasant SM M 24.10

106 208 Robert Power Drogheda & District SM M 24.14

107 254 Mark Whately n/a SM M 24.18

108 323 Aine Lynch Blackrock JW F 24.18

109 388 Kevin Dunne NER SM M 24.19

110 222 Vincent Litchfield N/A M50 M 24.23

111 384 Noel Litchfield NER M40 M 24.23

112 238 Paul Kelly N/A SM M 24.24

113 387 Mark callen Mountpleasant SM M 24.24

114 241 Oliver Ralph Setanta SM M 24.25

115 389 Paddy Gill Glenmore SM M 24.51

116 221 Stephen O'Hanlon N/A M60 M 25.25



117 341 Mary Toner Drogheda & District W50 F 25.25

118 235 Ian Carroll Dunleer M50 M 25.34

119 307 Mary Scanlon Blackrock SW F 25.39

120 344 Mary McMahon NER W50 F 25.41

121 210 Shane McEntee N/A SM M 25.52

122 327 Margaret McAuley Drogheda & District W60 F 26.01

123 229 Padraig Smith N/A SM M 26.13

124 340 Emily Holland N/A SW F 26.34

125 270 Tomas Edlin N/A SM M 26.48

126 237 Gareth Murray Dunleer M40 M 26.52

127 226 Gary McAleer N/A M40 M 27.00

128 326 Susan Cunningham Blackrock W40 F 27.10

129 An Other SM M 27.10

130 383 Sean Craven Mountpleasant M40 M 27.21

131 339 Rebecca McCabe N/A SW F 27.40

132 310 Sinead Reilly N/A SW F 27.50

133 315 Joanne Lavelle N/A SW F 27.57

134 313 Joan O'Hare Mountpleasant SW F 28.02

135 334 Bridge Craven Blackrock W50 F 28.08

136 325 Cathy Byrne NER W50 F 28.29

137 258 John McLoughlin N/A M40 M 28.30

138 309 Sabrina Maguire NER SW F 28.33

139 393 Kathleen Mulholland NER W50 F 28.39

140 282 Niall O'Callaghan N/A SM M 29.15

141 306 Aisling Ward Blackrock SW F 29.16

142 392 Julie Whitmarsh NER W40 F 29.25

143 308 Madge Gormley Blackrock W40 F 29.43

144 286 Thomas Hanratty N/A M50 M 29.48

145 343 Sharon Duffy N/A SW F 29.51

146 391 Collette O'Hagen NER W60 F 30.11

147 335 Brenda Rogers Blackrock W50 F 30.25

148 284 Andrew Colman N/A SM M 30.33

149 328 Siobhan Nash NER SW F 30.33

150 311 Juanita Meegan N/A W40 F 30.43

151 320 Regina McIlroy N/A SW F 32.28

152 319 Amanda McIlroy N/A SW F 32.30

304 Vicky Leahy Glenmore W40 F

329 Lorriane Brown N/A SW F

330 Terese McCann N/A SW F

338 Jackie Craven Mountpleasant W40 F

345 Noreen Craven Mountpleasant W40 F

346 Mary McParland Mountpleasant W60 F

382 Steve Conroy N/A M40 M

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 323 Aine Lynch Blackrock JW 24.18

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 333 Rosanna Hoey NER SW 19:40

2 317 Karen Costello Dunleer SW 19:47

3 342 Dearbhla Greene NER SW 21:14

4 324 Geraldine Finnegan Dunleer SW 22:00

5 336 Helan Divilly NER SW 22:22

6 316 Nicola Courtney Dunleer SW 22:32

7 331 Amanda Brannigan NER SW 23:17

8 322 Ruth Reilly NER SW 24.01

9 307 Mary Scanlon Blackrock SW 25.39

10 340 Emily Holland N/A SW 26.34

CATEGORIES



11 339 Rebecca McCabe N/A SW 27.40

12 310 Sinead Reilly N/A SW 27.50

13 315 Joanne Lavelle N/A SW 27.57

14 313 Joan O'Hare Mountpleasant SW 28.02

15 309 Sabrina Maguire NER SW 28.33

16 306 Aisling Ward Blackrock SW 29.16

17 343 Sharon Duffy N/A SW 29.51

18 328 Siobhan Nash NER SW 30.33

19 320 Regina McIlroy N/A SW 32.28

20 319 Amanda McIlroy N/A SW 32.30

329 Lorriane Brown N/A SW

330 Terese McCann N/A SW

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 301 Michelle Hughes Drogheda & District W40 20:34

2 300 Mary McGreehan Drogheda & District W40 21:10

3 321 Bernadette Muckian NER W40 22:18

4 303 Una Breen Blackrock W40 22:27

5 312 Jacqueline Matthews Dunleer W40 22:56

6 337 Mary McArdle NER W40 23:05

7 318 Siobhan Shields NER W40 23:09

8 314 Audrey Murray Dunleer W40 23:54

9 332 Margaret Finley NER W40 24.08

10 326 Susan Cunningham Blackrock W40 27.10

11 392 Julie Whitmarsh NER W40 29.25

12 308 Madge Gormley Blackrock W40 29.43

13 311 Juanita Meegan N/A W40 30.43

304 Vicky Leahy Glenmore W40

338 Jackie Craven Mountpleasant W40

345 Noreen Craven Mountpleasant W40

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 302 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District W50 21:34

2 341 Mary Toner Drogheda & District W50 25.25

3 344 Mary McMahon NER W50 25.41

4 334 Bridge Craven Blackrock W50 28.08

5 325 Cathy Byrne NER W50 28.29

6 393 Kathleen Mulholland NER W50 28.39

7 335 Brenda Rogers Blackrock W50 30.25

8 327 Margaret McAuley Drogheda & District W60 26.01

9 391 Collette O'Hagen NER W60 30.11

346 Mary McParland Mountpleasant W60

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 242 Oisin O'Callaghan Newry JM 17:50

2 250 Aaron McGuigan Glenmore JM 18:54

3 243 Eoghan O'Callaghan Newry JM 19:44

4 248 Cormac Barry Glenmore JM 20:25

5 291 Luke Finley St Peters JM 20:41

6 244 Louis Cowan Newry JM 20:56

7 245 Darragh O'Callaghan Newry JM 21:29

8 249 Adam McQuilan Glenmore JM 21:51

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 220 Tim Richards N/A M40 16:39

2 216 Paul Blaney North Belfast Harriers M40 16:58

3 214 Simon Allen NER M40 16:59

4 247 Aidan Cunnigham N/A M40 17:22

5 275 Stephen Reenan NER M40 17:23



6 385 Paul Butler Dunleer M40 17:42

7 211 Pat Fitzpatrick Dunleer M40 18:01

8 257 George Shields NER M40 18:05

9 289 Robert Maher Drogheda & District M40 18:47

10 277 Brendan Reid NER M40 18:58

11 200 Ian Donagh Drogheda & District M40 19:03

12 294 Colm Hearty NER M40 19:29

13 201 Eoin McGinn Drogheda & District M40 19:32

14 283 Martin Morgan NER M40 19:33

15 223 Declan Roe Mountpleasant M40 19:51

16 390 Jason Hill NER M40 20:01

17 204 Peter Sheridan Drogheda & District M40 20:01

18 205 Paddy Murphy Drogheda & District M40 20:17

19 281 Martin Duffy NER M40 20:59

20 288 Gerard McCaffrey NER M40 21:14

21 236 Liam Murphy N/A M40 21:17

22 278 Brian Lynch N/A M40 21:23

23 203 Declan Halton Drogheda & District M40 21:30

24 239 Kenneth Byrne Setanta M40 21:40

25 255 Gerard Roe NER M40 21:57

26 287 William McLoughlin N/A M40 22:11

27 273 Peter Murphy N/A M40 23:17

28 384 Noel Litchfield NER M40 24.23

29 237 Gareth Murray Dunleer M40 26.52

30 226 Gary McAleer N/A M40 27.00

31 383 Sean Craven Mountpleasant M40 27.21

32 258 John McLoughlin N/A M40 28.30

382 Steve Conroy N/A M40

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 230 Pat O'Grady Drogheda & District M50 16:59

2 234 Michael Mulligan Dunleer M50 19:56

3 276 Joe Cunnigham Blackrock M50 20:30

4 209 John McCooey NER M50 22:28

5 222 Vincent Litchfield N/A M50 24.23

6 235 Ian Carroll Dunleer M50 25.34

7 286 Thomas Hanratty N/A M50 29.48

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 272 Brian Lynch NER M60 17:18

2 206 Conor Cooney Drogheda & District M60 20:32

3 246 Richard Duffy NER M60 23:02

4 386 Jim Callen Mountpleasant M60 23:22

5 221 Stephen O'Hanlon N/A M60 25.25

POS NO NAME CLUB AGE CATEGORY TIME

1 232 Simon Ryan Raheny Shamrocks SM 15:44

2 266 Brian McCluskey NER SM 16:07

3 233 Paul Smith Drogheda & District SM 16:34

4 217 Stephen Mulholland NER SM 16:38

5 228 Niall Gorham NER SM 17:14

6 251 Ciaran Gorman NER SM 17:24

7 292 Aonghus Ronney Dunleer SM 17:36

8 225 Raymond Smith Carrick Aces SM 17:37

9 207 David Walsh Drogheda & District SM 17:40

10 219 Colin Mullen NER SM 18:29

11 267 Patrick Connolly Dunleer SM 18:32

12 260 Ronan Helay NER SM 18:33

13 271 Antony Connolly Dunleer SM 18:33



14 279 Daniel Fenton NER SM 19:24

15 293 Darren Kelly NER SM 19:25

16 218 Padraig White N/A SM 19:26

17 252 Lee McGuinness Newry SM 19:35

18 274 Aiden Duffy NER SM 19:49

19 265 Alan Callan NER SM 20:04

20 298 Eoghan Murphy N/A SM 20:23

21 240 Stephen Ralph Setanta SM 20:30

22 261 Donal Nugent N/A SM 20:39

23 280 Keith Duffy N/A SM 20:39

24 262 Simon Rogers N/A SM 20:53

25 264 Paul Carr N/A SM 20:54

26 394 Gerard Craven Mountpleasant SM 20:58

27 An Other SM 21:05

28 285 Mark Garland N/A SM 21:10

29 290 Jorge Mimoso N/A SM 21:12

30 299 Niall Breen N/A SM 21:20

31 259 Niall Rafferty N/A SM 21:39

32 231 Liam Smith Ardee & District SM 21:47

33 212 Paul Duffy NER SM 21:48

34 268 Niall Edlin N/A SM 22:03

35 296 Justin Farrell N/A SM 22:13

36 269 Robbie McArdle N/A SM 22:19

37 227 Joseph Ryan N/A SM 22:52

38 253 Keith Geoghegan NER SM 22:59

39 224 Aiden Burns N/A SM 23:43

40 295 Eugene Farrell N/A SM 23:48

41 381 Ciaran McGeough N/A SM 23:51

42 297 Edward Farrell N/A SM 23:51

43 263 Barry Rogers N/A SM 24.03

44 215 John Kenwright Mountpleasant SM 24.10

45 208 Robert Power Drogheda & District SM 24.14

46 254 Mark Whately n/a SM 24.18

47 388 Kevin Dunne NER SM 24.19

48 238 Paul Kelly N/A SM 24.24

49 387 Mark callen Mountpleasant SM 24.24

50 241 Oliver Ralph Setanta SM 24.25

51 389 Paddy Gill Glenmore SM 24.51

52 210 Shane McEntee N/A SM 25.52

53 229 Padraig Smith N/A SM 26.13

54 270 Tomas Edlin N/A SM 26.48

55 An Other SM 27.10

56 282 Niall O'Callaghan N/A SM 29.15

57 284 Andrew Colman N/A SM 30.33

Race Place Athlete Club

U6 Girls 1 Nicole Mulholland St Gerards

U6 Girls 2 Maeve Smith Carrick Aces

U6 Girls 3

U6 Girls 4

U6 Girls 5

U6 Girls 6

Race Place Athlete Club

U8 Girls 1 Katie Glynn Shercock

U8 Girls 2 Sophie Blaney North Belfast Harriers

U8 Girls 3 Ava Reilly Blackrock

U8 Girls 4 Grainne Moran St Gerards

Juvenile Races



U8 Girls 5 Kayleigh O'Hare Mountpleasant

U8 Girls 6 Emma McCarragher Glenmore

Race Place Athlete Club

U10 Girls 1 Niamh Brady St Peters

U10 Girls 2 Lisa Conlon Glenmore

U10 Girls 3 Chloe McCarragher Glenmore

U10 Girls 4 Judith Bell St Peters

U10 Girls 5 Caoimhe McBride Glenmore

U10 Girls 6 Eimear Doyle Boyne

Race Place Athlete Club

U12 Girls 1 Neasa Reilly Blackrock

U12 Girls 2 Grace Fitzpatrick Dunleer

U12 Girls 3 Ava Ross Glaslough Harriers

U12 Girls 4 Anna McArdle Glenmore

U12 Girls 5 Caolean McCarthy Blackrock

U12 Girls 6 Eimear Fee Blackrock

Race Place Athlete Club

U14 Girls 1 Kelly Breen Blackrock

U14 Girls 2 Abbie Sheridan Ardee & District

U14 Girls 3 Chloe Johnson 3-Ways

U14 Girls 4 Ciara Quinn Glenmore

U14 Girls 5 Emma Glynn Shercock

U14 Girls 6 Niamh Cunningham Blackrock

Race Place Athlete Club

U16 Girls 1 Shauna Kerley Carrick Aces

U16 Girls 2 Caitlin Mulholland St Gerards

U16 Girls 3 Hannah Stewart Glenmore

U16 Girls 4 Tara McGuinness Ardee & District

U16 Girls 5 Niamh McGuinness Ardee & District

Race Place Athlete Club

U6 Boys 1 Tadgh Traynor Mountpleasant

U8 Boys 2 Ryan Murtagh St Peters

U8 Boys 3 Ronan Watters 3-Ways

U8 Boys 4 Shay McCann Mountpleasant

U8 Boys 5 Shay Carolan Mountpleasant

U8 Boys 6

Race Place Athlete Club

U8 Boys 1 Ralph Tinsley Blackrock

U8 Boys 2 Caimin Hughes N/A

U8 Boys 3 Ciaran Levins Mountpleasant

U8 Boys 4 Jamie O'Brien Dunleer

U8 Boys 5 Ethan Mullen St Gerards

U8 Boys 6 Hayden Mulholland St Gerards

Race Place Athlete Club

U10 Boys 1 Rory McLoughlin N/A

U10 Boys 2 Sean Allen St Peters

U10 Boys 3 Oisin Cheshire Dunleer

U10 Boys 4 Brian Watters 3-Ways

U10 Boys 5 Sean Reilly Blackrock

U10 Boys 6 Matthew Fitzpatrick Dunleer

Race Place Athlete Club



U12 Boys 1 Morgan Quigley Mountpleasant

U12 Boys 2 Dillon Fox Carrick Aces

U12 Boys 3 Leo MacRuairi Blackrock

U12 Boys 4 Daire Brady Glenmore

U12 Boys 5 Conal Quinn Mountpleasant

U12 Boys 6 Dave Connolly 3-Ways

Race Place Athlete Club

U14 Boys 1 Cathal Brennan 3-Ways

U14 Boys 2 Danny O'Brien Dunleer

U14 Boys 3 Peter Lambe Dundealgan

U14 Boys 4 Finn Reilly Dunleer

U14 Boys 5 James McArdle Glenmore

U14 Boys 6 Devin Callan Mountpleasant

Race Place Athlete Club

U16 Boys 1 Jack McCullough Dunleer

U16 Boys 2 Diramuid McKeown Dunleer

U16 Boys 3 Tadgh Leahy Glenmore

U16 Boys 4 Craig Murtagh St Peters


